Decision No. 80494 : | @RH@HM&

BSFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNZA

In the Matter of the Appiication of

SAN DIEGC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY for
authority, among other things, (a) to
offset increased fuel oil costs; (b)
to increase its rates and charges for
electric service; (¢) to include in
its tariffs a Fuel Adjustment Clause;
and (d) to add, modify or withdzaw
certalin tarxiff schedules.

Application No. 52800

In the Matter of the Application of

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY for
authority, among other things, (a) to
increase its rates snd charges for gas
sexvice; (b) to include in its tariffs
2 Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause or an
erpanded Advice Letter procedure for
rellecting in its rates effects of
changes in purchzsed gas costs; and (¢)
to modify cextairn of its tariff
schedules,

Application No. 52801

in the Matter of the Application of

S&N DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY foxr
guthority, among other things, (a) to
increase its rates and cherges for
steaw service; (b) to include in its
taxiffs a Fuel Adjustment Clause; and
(¢) to modify certain of its tariff
schedules. :

Application No. 52802
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Following the Issuance of Decision No. 80432 under the
above-entitled applications and Decision No. 80430 in the matter of -
Southern California Gas Company (SoCal) Application No. 52696, both
dated August 29, 1972, it has been determined that the effective
date upon which the revised rate schedules skall become effective
are different between the two decisions. Inasmuch as San Diego
Gas & Electric Coumpany (San Diego) purchases its gas supplies from
SoCal, it would be inappropriate for the SoCal rates to become’
effective prior to those which San Diego would be permitted. to
chaxge. The ordering paragraph in this decision will modify the
effective date contained in Ordering Paragraph 1 of Declsion
No. 30432, ,

It has also been determined that there are typographical )
exrrors appearing Iin Appendix A (Electricity), and Appendix B (Gas).
ic Decision No. 80432 and particularly on pages (Electxic 1; 5, 8,
1%, 12, 15, 16), (Gas 6, 9, 11). The modified sheets for Appendices
4 and B as they appear in this order will supersede those contained
in Decision No. 80432, Also page 22 urnder Commission A&o?ted;
Depreciated Rate Base, the figure should be changed from $424,052.4
to $424,952.4 and the Rate of Return from 4.70 percent to-4 69 per-
cent,

Therefore, IT IS CRDERED that' ' |

1. San Diego Gas & Electric Company is authormzed to file
witk this Commission, on or after September 18, 1972, revised tariff
schedules with changes In rates, charges and conditions as set forth
in Appendix A (Electricity), Appendix B (Gas), and Appendix C. (Stoam)
attached to Decision No. 80432 or as wmodified in Appendmces A 2ud B
attached hereto., The effective date of all of the revised rate

chedules in Decision No. 80432 or herein shall be four days after
.he date of filing. The revised rate schedules shall apoly'ouly to
se:V1ﬁe rendered on or after the effective date thereor.
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2. In all other respects, Decision No. 80432 shall stand
as issued. o I ‘
The effective date of this order is the date hereof. o
Dated at _San Francixo , California, this &#@ o
day of __ orpreuprs , 1972. ‘ 3 o

Compissiomor J. P. Vukasin, Ir., being
‘Becessarily absent, did not participate .
12 the disposition oT NS precesding,
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APPENDIX A

RATES -~ SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

4Lppendix A in Decision No. 80432 changes:

Page 1 of 16,

Page 5 of 16,
Page 8 of 16,

Page 11 of 16,

Page 12 of 16,

15 of 16,

15 of 16,

under Preliminary Statement delete: '(Franchise fee
divided Dy total Gross Revenue plus Service Estab-
lishment Charges for the prior year)".

undex Schedule H add: "(Closed Schedule)" under the
heading HEATING.

under Schedule LS-2 change "to to and" at the be-
ginning of line two. - : .

Change "'OWL" to "DWL" on first_line,and under Q
"Facilities Charge:" change "fixtures® to “facilities”
on the second line. |

Change the headings for "ENERGY CHARGE' by deleting
"(¢ per kwhr)" in main heading and ‘Per hp pexr me.”
from the third colummar heading and adding = ,
"Per Kwhr' to the three c¢olummar headings.

For Schedule PDC under “Franchise Tax Surcharge”
delete “City of Chula Vista 0,S%",

add the following: |

SPECIAL CONTRACTS 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108
109, 110, 113, 116, 118, 119, 130, 131, 138, 139,
140 145, 147, 154 162 164  and 188,

Increase the amnual additional charge percentage
for use of alternate service facilities from
15% to 187.

SPECIAL CONTRACTS 124, 125, 126, 135, 141, 142,
143, 144, 156, 177 and 130.

Increase the annual additional charge percentage
for use of Special Facilities from 157 to 18%.

SPECTAL CONTRACT 171

Increase the additional monthly charge for each
lamp from $0.22 to $0.24%.

SPECIAL CONTRACT 175

Incxrease the mounthly charge f£rom $209.91 to-$234#7i. :
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APPENDIX B

RATES - SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
GAS DEPARTMENT

Appendix B in Decision No. 80432 changes:

Page & of 14, Delete “_." after figure "4" in first line
under ""Commodity Charge:'.

Page 9 of 14, Change “Community Charge® to "Commodity Charge".
2age 11 of 14, Under Special Condition 1 underline "Curtailment"
and delete following “:¥,

Under Special Condition 2 underline "Gas Turbine
Generators' and delete following ':".

In second line of Special Condition 2, para-
graph (a) change ‘‘genrators' to "generators'.




